Brian Sandoval Governor



James Wright
Director

Caleb S. Cage Chief

Division of Emergency Management/Homeland Security

2478 Fairview Drive Carson City, Nevada 89701 http://dem.nv.gov
Like us on Facebook follow us on Twitter

March 4, 2017

Gail Powell
Public Information Officer
Nevada Department of Public Safety
Division of Emergency Management/Homeland Security
775-687-0325 or gpowell@dps.state.nv.us

Media Release

Washoe County and State of Nevada Agencies to Host a Community Resource Event for Lemmon Valley Residents

Washoe County and State of Nevada agencies will host a Community Resource Event for Lemmon Valley residents on Monday, March 6, 2017. Homeowners impacted by the recent flood event are urged to attend the meeting in the auditorium of the Lemmon Valley Elementary School. The purpose of the Community Resource Event is to assist Lemmon Valley residents with their immediate and long-term needs due to the recent and ongoing flooding in their area. Representatives from Washoe County and State of Nevada and other supporting entities will be on hand to provide information and resources to affected homeowners. Service organizations from local, regional and state agencies will be assembled in the Lemmon Valley Elementary School for residents to discuss options for various types of assistance.

Who: Washoe County and State of Nevada
What: Community Resource Event

What: Community Resource Event When: Monday, March 6, 6:00 p.m.

Where: Lemmon Valley Elementary School

225 W. Patrician Drive, Reno Nevada 89506

####